

CIP 670879-100000 - I-7-/I-71 Split Electrical Relocation
Quality Lines, Inc.

Order Number	Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quality Lines, Inc Total	Engineer's Estimate Total
1	1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	62	SY	\$82.00	\$5,084.00	\$1,860.00
3	3	202	WALK REMOVED	90	SF	\$82.00	\$7,380.00	\$765.00
4	4	202	CURB REMOVED	30	FT	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$540.00
5	5	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	110	FT	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$2,750.00
6	6	202	GATE REMOVED FOR REUSE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00
7	7	202	REMOVAL MISC.: ELECTRIC POLE REMOVED	21	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,150.00
8	8	202	REMOVAL MISC.: STEEL STRUCTURE REMOVED	8	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,400.00
9	9	202	REMOVAL MISC.: FOUNDATION REMOVED	6	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,700.00
10	10	202	REMOVAL MISC.: TOP POLE ABOVE DISTRIBUTION	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00
11	11	202	REMOVAL MISC.: ELECTRIC CONDUCTOR REMOVED	32191	FT	\$5.00	\$160,955.00	\$32,191.00
12	12	607	FENCE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN	1675	FT	\$15.00	\$25,125.00	\$41,875.00
13	13	607	GATE, TYPE CL, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	54256	SY	\$0.25	\$13,564.00	\$27,128.00
15	15	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	2713	SY	\$1.00	\$2,713.00	\$1,627.80
16	16	659	WATER	300	MGAL	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$225.00
17	17							
18	18	832	EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN	10000	EACH	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	19	690	WORK INVOLVING NON-REGULATED MATERIALS	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00
20	20	690	WORK INVOLVING HAZARDOUS WASTE	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
21	21	690	WORK INVOLVING SOLID WASTE	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
22	22	690	WORK INVOLVING PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
23	23	690	WORK INVOLVING NON-REGULATED WATER	500	GAL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	24	690	WORK INVOLVING REGULATED WATER	500	GAL	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
25	25	690	ENVIRONMENTAL SITE SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	26	304	AGGREGATE BASE	385	CY	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$19,250.00
27	27	305	8" CONCRETE BASE, CLASS QC1	62	SY	\$120.00	\$7,440.00	\$3,100.00
28	28	407	TACK COAT	8	GAL	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16.00
29	29	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (446), PG64-22	3	CY	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00
30	30	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (446)	3	CY	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00
31	31	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	77	SY	\$120.00	\$9,240.00	\$6,160.00
32	32	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	90	SF	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,170.00
33	33	609	CURB, MISC.: COLUMBUS 18" CONCRETE CURB	30	FT	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$900.00
34	34	690	85' ANCHOR BASE STEEL STRUCTURE WITH FOUNDATION	3	EACH	\$162,000.00	\$486,000.00	\$147,600.00
35	35	690	100' ANCHOR BASE STEEL STRUCTURE WITH FOUNDATION	2	EACH	\$218,000.00	\$436,000.00	\$137,800.00
36	36	690	110' ANCHOR BASE STEEL STRUCTURE WITH FOUNDATION	1	EACH	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$82,000.00
37	37	690	115' ANCHOR BASE STEEL STRUCTURE WITH FOUNDATION	1	EACH	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$81,700.00
38	38	690	125' ANCHOR BASE STEEL STRUCTURE WITH FOUNDATION	2	EACH	\$168,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$191,800.00
39	39	690	150' ANCHOR BASE STEEL STRUCTURE WITH FOUNDATION	3	EACH	\$430,000.00	\$1,290,000.00	\$328,200.00
40	40							
41	41	690	55' CLASS H1 WOOD POLE	9	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$17,100.00
42	42	690	65' CLASS 1 WOOD POLE	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,050.00
43	43	690	65' CLASS H3 WOOD POLE	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00
44	44	690	80' CLASS 1 WOOD POLE	1	EACH	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,450.00
45	45	690	HV-STL2	9	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$185,625.00
46	46	690	HV-STL2A	2	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$29,000.00
47	47	690	HV-STL3	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,875.00
48	48	690	HV-GND	12	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,120.00
49	49	690	C1A-2M	2	EACH	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00
50	50	690	C7-H	3	EACH	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,800.00
51	51	690	C7-M	9	EACH	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$22,950.00
52	52	690	C7-MF	4	EACH	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,800.00
53	53	690	C8A-H	1	EACH	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,850.00
54	54	690	C8A-M	6	EACH	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,500.00
55	55	690	G15B	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$385.00
56	56	690	G24	14	EACH	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,900.00
57	57	690	G41	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$460.00
58	58	690	G41A	16	EACH	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$11,200.00
59	59	690	G42A	4	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,212.00
60	60	690	GG	14	EACH	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00
61	61	690	M5	60	EACH	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,860.00
62	62	690	M9A	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
63	63	690	M10	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
64	64	690	UG3-1	5	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$27,350.00
65	65	690	UG3-1H	1	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,870.00
66	66	690	DOP MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00
67	67	690	PULLBOX	1	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,675.00
68	68	690	SPACERS	143	EACH	\$100.00	\$14,300.00	\$715.00
69	69	690	SUBMERSIBLE SEPARABLE CONNECTORS	8	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,200.00
70	70	690	HENDRIX MOUNTING BRACKET TDMIS 303	4	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00
71	71	690	MEDIUM VOLTAGE CABLE ACCEPTANCE TESTING	8	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
72	72	690	OPGW STATIC	8022	FT	\$8.00	\$64,176.00	\$144,396.00
73	73	690	795kCMIL 26/7 ACSR	21264	FT	\$6.00	\$127,584.00	\$287,064.00
74	74	690	336.4kCMIL 26/7 ACSR	7935	FT	\$6.00	\$47,610.00	\$95,220.00
75	75	690	556.5kCMIL 26/7 ACSR	6162	FT	\$6.00	\$36,972.00	\$30,810.00
76	76	690	556.5kCMIL 26/7 ACSR NEUTRAL	2054	FT	\$6.00	\$12,324.00	\$24,648.00
77	77	690	556kCMIL SPACER CABLE , 052AWA MESSENGER AND ALL SPACERS	675	FT	\$25.00	\$16,875.00	\$3,375.00
78	78	690	2x2 DUCT BANK, ENCASED	571	FT	\$150.00	\$85,650.00	\$39,970.00
79	79	690	#2 Al, 15kV,XLP	510	FT	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
80	80	690	500kCMIL CU, 15kV, XLP INS. 133% W/ CU TAPE SHIELD & (1)-350kCMIL, 60	1152	FT	\$26.00	\$29,952.00	\$115,200.00
81	81	690	5" SCH 40 PVC CONDUIT	1740	FT	\$15.00	\$26,100.00	\$15,660.00
82	82	690	TEMPORARY TRANSMISSION SUPPORT STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
83	83	690	SPACERS	443	EACH	\$100.00	\$44,300.00	\$2,215.00
84	84	690	22.5° FIBERGLASS SWEEP	3	EACH	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$525.00
85	85	690	PRIVATE MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
86	86	690	2x4 DUCT BANK, ENCASED	591	FT	\$150.00	\$88,650.00	\$59,100.00

Order Number	Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantities	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Quality Lines, Inc Total	Engineer's EstimateTotal
87	87	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS	190	HOUR	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$13,300.00
88	88	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR ASSISTANCE	24	HOUR	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,560.00
89	89	108	CPM PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
90	90	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00
91	91	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	16	MNTH	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$24,000.00
92	92	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00
93	93	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$118,601.00	\$118,601.00	\$100,000.00
94	94	690	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00
95	95	690	65' CLASS H1 WOOD POLE	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,800.00
96	96	690	MAINTAINING EXISTING POWER SERVICES	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750,000.00
TOTAL							\$5,000,000.00	\$3,636,947.80

Quality Lines, Inc.
 31-1529667 DAX #023933 MAJ Expires 11/9/2019
 2440 Bright Rd.
 Findlay, OH 45840
 Ronald Smith rsmith@qualitylinesinc.com
 740-815-1165